10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Horton v. Williams

IR !ll\LlIﬂL44 I %

A-0
THE HONORABLE ROBERT J. BRYAN

U\

MAR 05 1997

Ub BisTR:
WEsr DTRICT C
e m’m‘ megﬂr ™ooms |

T Dy

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT TACOMA
JAMES HORTON, et al., )
) No. C94-5428 RIB
Plaintiffs, )
) STIPULATED ORDER RE: PLAINTIFFS’
Vs. ) FIRST REQUEST FOR ATTORNEYS’
) FEES AND COSTS
BOB WILLIAMS, et al., )
)
Defendants. )
)

STIPULATION
Plaintiffs, by and through their counsel, Patricia J. Arthur of Columbia Legal
Services, Katrin E. Frank of MacDonald, Hoague & Bayless, and David Lambert of the
National Center for Youth Law, and Defendants, by and through their counsel Brian M.
Baker and the Washington State Attorney General Christine O. Gregoire and Edward J. Dee,
Assistant Attorney General, hereby stipulate to an award of $250,000.00 in attorney fees and
costs to Plaintiffs in full settlement of Plaintiffs’ First Request For Attorneys’ Fees And

Costs. This award covers in full all fees and costs incurred in the above-entitled cause

STIPULATED ORDER RE: PLAINTIFFS’
FIRST REQUEST FOR ATTORNEYS’ A e yioes

INSTITUTIONAL LEGAL SERVICES PROJECT
- ' 101 YESLER WAY, SUITE 301
FEES & COSTS Page 1 N SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 f
(206) 464-0838




10
11
12
13
14
15
1¢
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

through the date of entry of this Order.

DATED this __ day of , 1997.

it S 5 Tk B, on)

PATRICIA J//ARTHUR, WSBA #13769 KATRIN E. FRANK, #14768

Attorney for/Plaintiffs Attorney for Plaintiffs

Columbia Legal Services, ILSP MacDonald, Hoague & Bayless

101 Yesler Way, Suite 301 705 Second Avenue, 1500 Hoge Building
Seattle, WA 98104 Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 464-0838 (206) 622-1604

Lapdolnuded [D@p) O O

DAVID LAMBERT, Pro-Ha¢ Vide / EDWARD J. DEE, WSBA #15964

Attorney for Plaintiffs Attorney for State Defendants
National Center For Youth Law Office of the Attorney General
114 Sansome Street, Suite 900 P.O. Box 40124

San Francisco, CA 94104 Olympia, WA  98504-0124
(415) 548-3307 (360) 459-6558

/BRIAN BAKER, WSBA #03442

Attorney for Deféndant Chehalis School Dist.
919 Lakeridge Way S.W.

Olympia, WA 98502

(360) 352-4558

ORDER
The Court having considered Plaintiffs’ First Request For Attorneys’ Fees and Costs,
and the above stipulation of the parties, hereby
ORDERS, ADJUDGES AND DECREES that Plaintiffs be, and hereby are, awarded

$250,000 as full payment and satisfaction for all attorneys’ fees and costs incurred in this

litigation through the date of entry of this Order. All Defendants shall be joint and severally

% 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

K 3k ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok

STIPULATED ORDER RE: PLAINTIFFS’
FIRST REQUEST FOR ATTORNEY‘S’ COLUMBIA LEGAL SERVICES

. INSTITUTIONAL LEGAL SERVICES PROJECT
- 101 YESLER WAY, SUITE 301
FEES & COSTS Page 2 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
(206) 464-0838




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

liable for full satisfaction of this Order

DONE IN OPEN COURT this

Presented by:

(At

PATRICIA . ARTHUR, WSBA #13769
WSBA #1 69
Attorney for Plaintiffs

STIPULATED ORDER RE: PLAINTIFFS’
FIRST REQUEST FOR ATTORNEYS’
FEES & COSTS- Page 3

day of 1997.

/7

ROBERT J. BRYéﬂ c(
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Approved for entry and notice of
presentation waived:

2O O o

EDWARD J. DEE, WSBA #15964
Assistant Attorney General
Atto for State Defendant

BRIAN M. BAKE}/ WSBA #03442
Attorney for Defendant
Chehalis School District

COLUMBIA LEGAL SERVICES
INSTITUTIONAL LEGAL SERVICES PROJECT
101 YESLER WAY, SUITE 301
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
(2086) 464-0838




