5 6

2

3

7 8

9 10

11 12

13

14 15

16

17

18 19

20

21

22 23

24

25

26 27

28

CLERK U.S. DISTRICT COURT DEPUTY
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT TACCUMAN.

THE HONORABLE ROBERT J. BRYAN

WESTERN DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT TACOMA

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT TACOMA

JAMES HORTON, et al.,)	
)	No. C94-5428 RJB
Plaintiffs,)	
)	STIPULATED ORDER RE: PLAINTIFFS'
VS.)	FIRST REQUEST FOR ATTORNEYS'
)	FEES AND COSTS
BOB WILLIAMS, et al.,)	
	.)	
Defendants.)	
	1	

STIPULATION

Plaintiffs, by and through their counsel, Patricia J. Arthur of Columbia Legal Services, Katrin E. Frank of MacDonald, Hoague & Bayless, and David Lambert of the National Center for Youth Law, and Defendants, by and through their counsel Brian M. Baker and the Washington State Attorney General Christine O. Gregoire and Edward J. Dee, Assistant Attorney General, hereby stipulate to an award of \$250,000.00 in attorney fees and costs to Plaintiffs in full settlement of Plaintiffs' First Request For Attorneys' Fees And Costs. This award covers in full all fees and costs incurred in the above-entitled cause

STIPULATED ORDER RE: PLAINTIFFS' FIRST REQUEST FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES & COSTS- Page 1

COLUMBIA LEGAL SERVICES INSTITUTIONAL LEGAL SERVICES PROJECT 101 YESLER WAY, SUITE 301 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

(206) 464-0838

J	j	***	
1	through the date of entry of this Order.		
2	DATED this day of	, 1997.	
3		. 7	
4	(Sotricia Hith	Latrin S. Frank (by PM)	
5	PATRICIA J./ARTHUR, WSBA #13769 Attorney for Plaintiffs	KATRIN E. FRANK, #14768 Attorney for Plaintiffs	
6	Columbia Legal Services, ILSP	MacDonald, Hoague & Bayless	
7	101 Yesler Way, Suite 301	705 Second Avenue, 1500 Hoge Building	
	Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 464-0838	Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 622-1604	
8			
9	Raind Lambert (by PM)	00000	
10	DAVID LAMBERT, Pro Hae Vice	EDWARD J. DEE, WSBA #15964	
11	Attorney for Plaintiffs National Center For Youth Law	Attorney for State Defendants Office of the Attorney General	
	114 Sansome Street, Suite 900	P.O. Box 40124	
12	San Francisco, CA 94104	Olympia, WA 98504-0124	
13	(415) 543-3307	(360) 459-6558	
14	A. I. A.		
15	BRIAN BAKER, WSBA #03442	•	
16	Attorney for Defendant Chehalis School	Dist.	
17	919 Lakeridge Way S.W. Olympia, WA 98502		
	(360) 352-4558		
18			
19		ORDER	
20	The Court having considered Plaintiffs' First Request For Attorneys' Fees and Costs,		
21	and the above stipulation of the parties, hereby		
22			
23	ORDERS, ADJUDGES AND DECREES that Plaintiffs be, and hereby are, awarded		
24	\$250,000 as full payment and satisfaction for all attorneys' fees and costs incurred in this		
25	litigation through the date of entry of this Order. All Defendants shall be joint and severally		
26	*****		
27	*****		
28			
	STIPULATED ORDER RE: PLAINTIFFS	S'	

FIRST REQUEST FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES & COSTS- Page 2

COLUMBIA LEGAL SERVICES
INSTITUTIONAL LEGAL SERVICES PROJECT
101 YESLER WAY, SUITE 301
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
(206) 464-0838

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	liable for full satisfaction of this Order. DONE IN OPEN COURT this day of
8	
9	Presented by: Approved for entry and notice of presentation waived:
10	OI MIL
11	PATRICIA J. ARTHUR, WSBA #13769 EDWARD J. DEE, WSBA #15964
12	WSBA #13769 Assistant Attorney General Attorney for Plaintiffs Attorney for State Defendants
14	
15	RDIAN M. RAKED WSRA #03442
16	BRIAN M. BAKER, WSBA #03442 Attorney for Defendant Chehalis School District
17	Chenans School District
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

STIPULATED ORDER RE: PLAINTIFFS' FIRST REQUEST FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES & COSTS- Page 3

28